
23. Rukkilillemängud 
11.-12.07.2012, Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 

 
I päev 

 
PB 100m 
Finaal 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 11,96 +2.0 
2 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12,00 +2.0 
3 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 12,05 +2.0 
4 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 12,08 +2.0 
5 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 12,21 +2.0 
6 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 12,31 +2.0 
7 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 12,36 +2.0 
8 Mihkel LIPING 29.09.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,44 +2.0 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Raivo MARIPUU 01.01.1997 SS Marathon 11,88 +3.4 q 2. j. 
2 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,97 +2.5 q 1. j. 
3 Anton VELIKANOV 31.05.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11,98 +3.4 q 2. j. 
4 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 12,10 +0.7 q 3. j. 
5 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 12,18 +2.5 q 1. j. 
6 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 12,21 +0.7 q 3. j. 
7 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 12,25 +0.7 q 3. j. 
8 Mihkel LIPING 29.09.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,28 +2.5 q 1. j. 
9 Henri KELDER 16.09.1997 KJK Saare 12,37 +2.5 1. j. 
10 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,41 +3.4 2. j. 
11 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 KJK TIPP 12,56 +2.5 1. j. 
12 Roland LIIR 15.03.1998 KJS Sakala 12,76 +3.4 2. j. 
13 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 12,77 +0.7 3. j. 
14 Oliver MESIPUU 11.05.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 12,79 +3.4 2. j. 
15 Kristofer LEPING 16.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 12,88 +0.7 3. j. 
16 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 12,90 +0.7 3. j. 
17 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 13,03 +3.4 2. j. 
18 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 13,14 +0.7 3. j. 
19 Andreas MISKO 18.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,15 +0.7 3. j. 
20 Kristjan JOOSEP 28.06.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 13,23 +2.5 1. j. 
21 Ilja SIDORENKO 03.08.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13,28 +2.5 1. j. 
 
PB 400m 
1 Joonas Erik OJALA  KJK Vike 57,83 1. j. 
2 Roland LIIR 15.03.1998 KJS Sakala 58,02 2. j. 
3 Ruslan BELOV 29.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 58,18 1. j. 
4 Ott ONTON 14.11.1997 Audentese SK 58,32 1. j. 
5 Karl Martin KARNÖ 18.01.1997 SK Leksi 44 59,14 2. j. 
6 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 KJK TIPP 59,97 2. j. 
7 Andero KURIKS 30.04.1997 KJK Kose 2000 1.01,63 2. j. 
8 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.02,47 1. j. 
9 Ilja SIDORENKO 03.08.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.02,53 2. j. 
10 Kristjan JOOSEP 28.06.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.03,54 1. j. 
11 Andreas MISKO 18.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.03,64 1. j. 
 
PB 800m 
1 Vladislav KOŠELEV 16.11.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.09,22 
2 Andre TAMMARU 31.01.1998 KJK Vike 2.09,63 
3 Launo AGAN 26.06.1997 KJK Visa 2.10,26 
4 Karl TIIT 11.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.10,70 
5 Silvester ERSTO 30.09.1998 SK Maret-Sport 2.18,91 
6 Mairo MÄLK 19.02.1997 KJK Vike 2.39,15 
7 Ilja VOLOSATOV 14.07.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.52,57 
 



PB 3000m 
1 Deniss SALMIJANOV 03.11.1998 SK Mitš 10.05,49 
2 Vladislav KALAMES 24.05.1997 SK Maret-Sport 10.11,03 
3 Vahur MÄE 09.07.1998 Pärnumaa SL 10.16,23 
4 Nikita KHRAMKOV 30.03.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.23,47 
5 Romet AIN 20.08.1997 KJS Sakala 10.27,43 
6 Ilja JERSOV 18.01.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.31,57 
7 Risto VAHER 23.12.1998 Pärnumaa SL 10.52,86 
8 Mihhail SUSLOV 06.01.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.54,06 
9 Kirill TITOV 16.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 10.57,83 
10 Andrei ANISSIMOV 24.08.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 12.06,30 
 
PB 110m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25  
Finaal 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15,09 +0.7 
2 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,35 +0.7 
3 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 15,39 +0.7 
4 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 15,76 +0.7 
5 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,06 +0.7 
6 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 16,19 +0.7 
7 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 16,20 +0.7 
7 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,20 +0.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15,14 +3.4 q 2. j. 
2 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 15,51 +3.1 q 1. j. 
3 Karsten MÄNDAR 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 15,52 +3.1 q 1. j. 
4 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,85 +3.4 q 2. j. 
5 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,89 +2.1 q 3. j. 
6 Lars Johannes SISSAS 19.06.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,19 +3.4 q 2. j. 
7 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 16,30 +3.1 q 1. j. 
7 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 16,30 +2.1 q 3. j. 
9 Robin REIDMA 06.05.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 16,36 +2.1 3. j. 
10 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 16,41 +3.4 2. j. 
11 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 16,56 +3.1 1. j. 
12 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 16,71 +2.1 3. j. 
13 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 16,82 +3.4 2. j. 
14 Konstantin YAVNASHAN 07.02.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 17,19 +2.1 3. j. 
15 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 17,49 +2.1 3. j. 
16 Joonas Erik OJALA 1997 KJK Vike 17,53 +2.1 3. j. 
17 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 17,68 +3.1 1. j. 
18 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 18,16 +3.4 2. j. 
19 Mart SIILSALU 10.08.1997 KJK Kose 2000 18,44 +3.4 2. j. 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.85 
3.60 3.70 3.80 3.85 3.90 4.00 4.23 
O - - O - X-- XX 
2 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 3.80 
3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.85 3.90 
O O - O - XXX 
3 Karl Martin KIRM 19.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.40 
3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 
O O O XXX 
4 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.40 
3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 
XO O O XXX 
5 Ott ONTON 14.11.1997 Audentese SK 3.00 
2.80 3.00 3.20 
O XXO XXX 
6 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.80 
2.80 3.00 
O XXX 



6 Andero KURIKS 30.04.1997 KJK Kose 2000 2.80 
2.80 3.00 
O XXX 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 6.18 
6.03 6.18 5.90 5.89 5.88 6.01 
+1.5 +1.5 +2.3 +0.3 +1.3 +0.5 
2 Allan KATŠMAZOV 21.03.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.14 
X X 5.64 6.03 X 6.14 
+0.6 +0.7 +0.9 +1.2 +0.1 +0.8 
3 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 6.08 
5.84 5.86 5.55 6.08 X 5.96 
+0.9 +0.8 +1.4 +2.2 +0.1 +1.3 
4 Andri HALLIK 07.05.1997 Audentese SK 5.88 
5.88 5.54 5.55 5.34 5.75 X 
+4.4 +2.1 +1.5 +1.0 +1.1 +0.0 
5 Kevin PODNIEKS 18.01.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.73 
X 5.23 5.52 X 5.73 X 
+0.4 -0.3 +1.2 +1.2 +1.3 +0.2 
6 Robin REIDMA 06.05.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.73 
5.73 5.24 5.31 5.32 5.47 X 
+0.9 +0.5 +1.2 +0.8 +0.4 +0.2 
7 Jarl TEESALU 10.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.64 
5.50 5.15 5.64 5.44 5.55 X 
+1.3 +0.7 +1.8 +0.7 +1.2 +1.5 
8 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 5.52 
5.52 4.97 5.34 5.24 5.33 5.46 
+0.8 +0.9 +3.3 +0.7 +0.8 +0.2 
9 Ruuben-Jaan REKKOR 26.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.50 
5.31 5.26 5.50 
+0.5 +0.4 +0.7 
10 Tormi NIITS 19.05.1998 KJK Saare 5.42 
4.82 4.93 5.42 
+1.0 +0.2 +0.6 
11 Margus RADIK 03.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.41 
5.41 X 5.28 
+1.4 +0.8 +0.8 
12 Marten FREIRIK 09.07.1997 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.22 
X X 5.22 
+0.7 +1.2 +0.7 
13 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 5.15 
4.45 5.01 5.15 
+1.6 +0.6 +2.0 
14 Jüri VIIDIK 08.01.1998 Audentese SK 5.03 
5.03 4.90 X 
+0.6 +1.7 +1.7 
15 Genert ALLIKMAA 02.03.1998 KJK Saare 5.02 
5.02 X 4.90 
+1.2 +1.4 +0.8 
16 Rando JALAKAS 15.07.1998 KJK TIPP 4.87 
4.76 4.41 4.87 
+2.0 +0.3 +1.5 
17 Hendrico MERILA 14.11.1998 Niidupargi KJK 4.83 
4.68 4.78 4.83 
+0.5 +1.6 +1.5 
18 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 4.65 
4.41 4.23 4.65 
+0.4 +2.1 +0.1 
19 Kaarel ROHUMAA 31.05.1998 Audentese SK 4.62 
4.62 4.50 - 
+0.5 +0.9 



20 Markus TAMM 23.05.1998 SK Fortis 4.26 
X X 4.26 
+2.0 +0.2 +1.3 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Individuaalvõistleja 16.92 
16.45 16.65 16.79 X 16.67 16.92 
2 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 15.97 
14.72 X X 15.97 X X 
3 Joosep VABAMÄE 20.01.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.99 
14.56 13.54 13.94 14.34 14.68 14.99 
4 Davis OLINŠ  LAT 14.79 
14.18 X 13.56 X 14.79 14.56 
5 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 14.13 
12.53 14.13 - - - - 
6 Christian KALME 26.01.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 13.98 
X 13.98 X X X X 
7 Martin GRIŠTŠUK 10.02.1997 Audentese SK 13.78 
13.78 13.62 - - - - 
8 Tormi NIITS 19.05.1998 KJK Saare 13.63 
12.79 X 13.63 X - - 
9 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 13.10 
11.69 13.10 - 
10 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 12.68 
12.68 11.60 11.81 
11 Patrick KUMMER 17.03.1998 KJK TIPP 12.10 
12.10 11.74 11.76 
12 Ago JAANI 05.02.1997 SK Viraaž 11.62 
11.62 X 10.80 
13 Karl TOOM 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 11.47 
X X 11.47 
14 Dan-Markkus PAJULA 14.02.1997 KJK TIPP 10.97 
10.09 10.13 10.97 
15 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 10.82 
10.28 10.43 10.82 
16 Erki KUUS 13.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.69 
X 10.69 X 
17 Toomas TANKLER 22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 10.46 
10.46 8.61 10.42 
18 Harri KRAMM 12.09.1997 KJK Vike 10.40 
10.40 X - 
19 Siim LAANELEPP 27.08.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.27 
X 10.27 X 
20 Kristjan JOOSEP 28.06.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8.52 
7.61 8.49 8.52 
21 Marten MUMMA 25.10.1998 Niidupargi KJK 8.32 
X 7.78 8.32 
 
PB vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Georg Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 61.37 
X 61.37 X 61.24 X X 
2 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 54.56 
51.70 54.56 X - X 54.56 
3 Davis OLINŠ  LAT 48.92 
43.14 X 48.92 44.77 42.39 45.80 
4 Ago JAANI 05.02.1997 SK Viraaž 43.14 
X 39.92 X X 41.81 43.14 
5 Toomas TANKLER 22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 42.92 
X 36.27 35.86 42.92 X 39.56 
6 Karl TOOM 23.06.1997 KJS Sakala 41.46 
X 39.56 40.33 X 38.76 41.46 
7 Friedrich KRULL 24.01.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 38.92 
X 34.32 37.85 X 38.92 X 



8 Marten MUMMA 25.10.1998 Niidupargi KJK 32.70 
25.30 28.91 32.70 X 26.75 26.75 
9 Mart SIILSALU 10.08.1997 KJK Kose 2000 30.15 
28.58 29.53 30.15 
 
PC 100m  
Finaal 
1 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,63 +2.5 
2 Kristo SEPP 10.03.1999 Pärnumaa SL 12,77 +2.5 
3 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 12,80 +2.5 
4 Daniil DUDENKOV 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,14 +2.5 
5 Ingmar LOGINA 07.03.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,60 +2.5 
6 Hanti SEP 26.08.2000 KJK Vike 13,82 +2.5 
7 Karlis KADE  Tartu Ü. ASK 13,94 +2.5 
8 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 KJK Vike 14,30 +2.5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kristo SEPP 10.03.1999 Pärnumaa SL 12,67 +4.4 q 3. j. 
2 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 12,69 +3.5 q 2. j. 
3 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 12,78 +3.5 q 2. j. 
4 Daniil DUDENKOV 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,27 +2.4 q 1. j. 
5 Ingmar LOGINA 07.03.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,43 +2.4 q 1. j. 
6 Hanti SEP 26.08.2000 KJK Vike 13,53 +4.4 q 3. j. 
7 Karlis KADE  Tartu Ü. ASK 13,75 +2.4 q 1. j. 
8 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 KJK Vike 14,27 +2.4 q 1. j. 
9 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 14,28 +3.5 2. j. 
10 Karl-Margus HAUD  SK Leksi 44 14,35 +3.5 2. j. 
11 Kaijo KEEK  KJK Harta 14,37 +3.5 2. j. 
12 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu SK 14,43 +4.4 3. j. 
13 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 SK Viraaž 14,68 +4.4 3. j. 
14 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 KJK TIPP 14,71 +4.4 3. j. 
15 Randel KAASIK 02.03.2000 Individuaalvõistleja 14,90 +2.4 1. j. 
16 Tannar LAVITS 03.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 16,71 +4.4 3. j. 
 
PC 400m 
1 Ingmar LOGINA 07.03.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.03,56 1. j. 
2 Hanti SEP 26.08.2000 KJK Vike 1.06,46 1. j. 
3 Hans Kristjan LAUR 30.07.2000 SK Lindon 1.08,92 1. j. 
 Kaijo KEEK  KJK Harta DNF 1. j. 
 
PC 1500m 
1 Henri Sten VAINOLA 13.03.1999 SK Fortis 4.55,62 
2 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 KJK TIPP 5.05,23 
3 Kauri SUUR 02.02.1999 KJK Vike 5.05,66 
4 Karlis KADE  Tartu Ü. ASK 5.22,43 
5 Andres SAKS 31.01.2000 Kuusalu SK 5.29,57 
6 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 KJK Kose 2000 5.37,34 
7 Marko SINIMÄE 01.03.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 5.40,24 
8 Tauri PÕLDA 03.09.1999 M ja N Sport 5.42,00 
9 Martin RIIVES  Tartu SS Kalev 5.50,24 
10 Roomet PARV 12.04.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.13,54 
 
PC 200m tõkkejooks 
1 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 30,47 +0.8 2. j. 
2 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 32,42 +0.4 1. j. 
3 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 SK Viraaž 33,87 +0.8 2. j. 
4 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 Pärnumaa SL 34,23 +0.8 2. j. 
5 Daniil DUDENKOV 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 34,36 +0.4 1. j. 
6 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 35,14 +0.8 2. j. 
7 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu SK 35,25 +0.4 1. j. 
8 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 35,38 +0.4 1. j. 
9 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 KJK Kose 2000 37,66 +0.8 2. j. 
10 Henri RAUS  KJK Vike 37,80 +0.8 2. j. 
11 Erki KUHI 02.02.2000 KJK Vike 38,10 +0.4 1. j. 
12 Kalev KÜTT 05.06.2000 SK Leksi 44 39,15 +0.8 2. j. 



PC kõrgushüpe 
1 Henri Sten VAINOLA 13.03.1999 SK Fortis 1.64 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
O XO O O XO XXO XXX 
2 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 1.58 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O O O XO XO XO XXX 
3 Kristo SEPP 10.03.1999 Pärnumaa SL 1.58 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O O XXO XO XXO XXX 
4 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O O XXX 
5 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 1.45 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XXO O XXX 
6 Karl Joann JÜRIMAA 28.06.1999 KJK TIPP 1.45 
1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXO XXX 
7 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 Pärnumaa SL 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O XXX 
8 Kalev KÜTT 05.06.2000 SK Leksi 44 1.40 
1.35 1.40 1.45 
O XXO XXX 
9 Karl-Kevin KALMUS 06.06.2000 SK Viraaž 1.35 
1.35 1.40 
O XXX 
 Sander TIMM  KJK Vike NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 Tanel TRUUS 26.10.1999 Kuusalu SK NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 Jakob UNIVER 24.09.1999 VAK Staier NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 Kurmo KÜLM 27.01.2000 SK Viraaž NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 Erki KUHI 02.02.2000 KJK Vike NH 
1.35 
XXX 
 
PC kaugushüpe 
1 Kristo SEPP 10.03.1999 Pärnumaa SL 5.26 
5.15 5.26 5.17 X 5.06 - 
+1.8 +1.4 +2.3 +0.8 +1.6 
2 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 Pärnumaa SL 5.24 
4.99 5.24 5.07 4.96 X 4.96 
+4.0 +1.1 +1.5 +2.0 +1.1 +1.9 
3 Markus SALUMETS 01.01.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.04 
X 5.02 X 4.85 5.04 - 
+0.5 +1.2 +1.1 +1.8 +2.3 
4 Harald SUURORG 11.03.1999 Rocca al Mare KSK 5.03 
5.03 4.73 4.87 4.74 4.75 - 
+2.1 +1.1 +1.4 -0.1 +1.8 
5 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 4.47 
4.13 4.47 4.32 X - - 
+1.7 +1.4 +1.5 +0.8 



6 Frederik VESKE 27.07.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.33 
4.20 4.33 4.24 4.20 4.26 4.21 
+0.4 +2.3 +0.6 +0.8 +1.8 +1.1 
7 Randel KAASIK 02.03.2000 Individuaalvõistleja 4.19 
3.09 4.19 3.83 3.35 3.84 - 
+1.9 +1.8 +3.8 +0.5 +0.5 
8 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 KJK Harta 4.18 
3.89 4.18 X - - - 
+1.4 +0.9 +3.1 
9 Karol HANGA 16.08.2000 KJK Kose 2000 4.01 
4.01 3.86 3.75 
+1.0 +3.0 +1.3 
10 Kevin LOMP  KJK Vike 3.92 
3.92 3.66 3.51 
+2.3 +1.4 +2.1 
11 Kaijo KEEK  KJK Harta 3.82 
3.64 3.82 X 
+3.0 +1.2 +2.7 
12 Henri RAUS  KJK Vike 3.80 
3.15 3.55 3.80 
+1.8 +0.9 +0.9 
13 Robin SAPAR 26.09.2001 KJK Vike 3.65 
X 3.65 X 
+1.6 +1.7 +0.6 
14 Tannar LAVITS 03.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 2.90 
2.90 2.59 2.44 
+3.7 +2.9 +2.0 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 14.34 
14.23 14.28 14.34 X X 13.88 
2 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 12.99 
11.59 X 12.18 12.18 X 12.99 
3 Karl Joann JÜRIMAA 28.06.1999 KJK TIPP 12.39 
10.67 X 11.72 12.39 X 12.02 
4 Rauno MILLER 12.10.2000 KJK TIPP 10.39 
X 10.23 9.81 10.39 9.38 X 
5 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 9.75 
9.51 9.75 8.87 9.45 9.57 9.64 
6 Aleks TERVINSKY  KJK Vike 9.35 
X X 9.23 9.13 X 9.35 
7 Sander TIMM  KJK Vike 8.81 
8.62 7.85 7.67 - 8.81 8.29 
8 Richard TARASSOV  KJK Vike 8.76 
8.54 8.76 8.37 8.06 X 8.24 
9 Frederik VESKE  Tartu Ü. ASK 8.48 
X 8.48 X 
10 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 8.39 
X 8.02 8.39 
11 Marten AUN 28.09.2000 SK Leksi 44 7.22 
X 6.63 7.22 
 
PC odavise 400g 
1 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 44.19 
X 31.05 44.19 X - 41.60 
2 Taso TOOMIK 27.02.1999 Audentese SK 43.19 
40.21 43.19 X X X 40.42 
3 Sander ÕUNAPUU 20.03.1999 KJK Harta 40.54 
35.80 40.54 37.28 33.62 31.70 X 
4 Joel KULDMÄE  KJK Lõunalõvi 39.60 
39.29 32.64 39.15 35.98 39.60 39.00 
5 Kiur KALME 15.09.1999 KJK Kose 2000 38.68 
36.85 34.77 35.66 32.92 38.68 36.10 
6 Hendrik LILLEMETS 29.05.1999 KJK Saare 38.16 



38.16 35.37 33.25 34.60 33.44 36.38 
7 Karl Erik LAANET 17.03.1999 Audentese SK 37.60 
37.60 X X X 34.62 33.61 
8 Karl Joann JÜRIMAA 28.06.1999 KJK TIPP 37.19 
31.61 31.35 35.75 33.53 37.19 36.92 
9 Arko Gert TUISK 10.03.1999 Kuusalu SK 33.46 
29.05 31.60 33.46 
10 Frederik VESKE  Tartu Ü. ASK 32.58 
30.65 X 32.58 
11 Ike Loo ILVES 05.10.2000 VAK Staier 31.23 
31.23 X 23.83 
12 Frederic ROOSIMÄGI 16.04.2000 KJS Sakala 31.02 
31.02 30.98 30.95 
13 Jakob UNIVER 24.09.1999 VAK Staier 31.01 
30.63 30.23 31.01 
14 Mihkel LEPASTE 19.04.1999 Niidupargi KJK 30.57 
X 28.83 30.57 
15 Karl-Margus HAUD  SK Leksi 44 30.52 
X 28.90 30.52 
16 Kurmo KÜLM 27.01.2000 SK Viraaž 29.85 
29.85 29.60 25.48 
17 Martin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 29.71 
28.79 29.71 28.07 
18 Rauno MILLER 12.10.2000 KJK TIPP 28.78 
25.16 28.78 26.54 
19 Joosep BERGMANN  Tartu Ü. ASK 25.75 
25.75 X 22.16 
20 Frederik VILMS-JAMSA 15.07.1999 Audentese SK 22.74 
22.72 21.04 22.74 
21 Paul-Theodor OJA 04.08.2000 KJK TIPP 21.73 
19.10 21.73 20.96 
22 Tannar LAVITS 03.10.2000 SK Leksi 44 12.10 
X 12.10 X 
 
TB 100m 
Finaal 
1 Valerija BOGDANOVA  LAT 12,61 +2.6 
2 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 12,80 +2.6 
3 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 13,14 +2.6 
4 Kärt KOKK 15.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,17 +2.6 
5 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13,40 +2.6 
6 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 13,46 +2.6 
7 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 13,46 +2.6 
8 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 13,53 +2.6 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Valerija BOGDANOVA  LAT 12,85 +2.9 q 2. j. 
2 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 12,92 +0.8 q 3. j. 
3 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 13,19 +2.1 q 1. j. 
4 Kärt KOKK 15.04.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,25 +2.1 q 1. j. 
5 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 13,33 +4.3 q 4. j. 
5 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 13,33 +2.9 q 2. j. 
7 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 13,35 +2.1 q 1. j. 
8 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 13,49 +2.9 q 2. j. 
9 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 13,59 +2.1 1. j. 
10 Anna-Lisete KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,67 +0.8 3. j. 
11 Kristiine ÕUNAPUU 17.07.1997 KJK TIPP 13,73 +2.9 2. j. 
12 Anastassia MARTSENKO 26.12.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,77 +4.3 4. j. 
13 Kerlyn ROOSIPÕLD 15.01.1998 KJK Harta 13,80 +4.3 4. j. 
14 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,84 +0.8 3. j. 
15 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 13,99 +4.3 4. j. 
15 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 13,99 +2.1 1. j. 
17 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 14,00 +0.8 3. j. 
18 Killu Laura KIIN 28.06.1997 SK Altius 14,03 +0.8 3. j. 



19 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,32 +2.9 2. j. 
20 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 14,43 +0.8 3. j. 
20 Veronika TARASKINA 06.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 14,43 +4.3 4. j. 
22 Anette-Maria KÕMMUS 26.12.1997 KJK Hiiker 14,46 +2.1 1. j. 
23 Urmi TARI 29.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 14,47 +4.3 4. j. 
24 Karmen MESILA 29.12.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 14,54 +2.1 1. j. 
25 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 14,58 +2.9 2. j. 
26 Grete METSOJA 05.08.1997 SK Schnelli 14,97 +0.8 3. j. 
 
TB 400m 
1 Marta KOTKAS 29.01.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,28 2. j. 
2 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.04,37 2. j. 
3 Polina KHMELJOVA 19.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.05,44 2. j. 
4 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 1.05,77 2. j. 
5 Kristi MURULA 27.06.1997 SS Marathon 1.05,86 1. j. 
6 Marily LUMISTE 07.04.1997 Kuusalu SK 1.06,39 1. j. 
7 Anastassia MARTSENKO 26.12.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.06,71 1. j. 
8 Valeria GOFFERT 10.04.1998 Audentese SK 1.09,66 2. j. 
9 Urmi TARI 29.11.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.10,27 1. j. 
10 Kelli PÕLD 18.12.1997 SK Lindon 1.10,35 1. j. 
11 Katrin RISO 11.08.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.10,80 1. j. 
12 Eva HAAVEL 06.04.1997 KJK Saare 1.11,54 2. j. 
13 Helle MIHKELSOO 04.01.1997 KJK Kose 2000 1.11,77 2. j. 
 
TB 800m 
1 Elis-Helen STARKOPF 29.09.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.22,93 
2 Liina SUUR 22.11.1997 SK Maret-Sport 2.25,22 
3 Miriam KOPPEL 19.01.1997 Nõmme KJK 2.33,14 
4 Kätlin PILLART 06.02.1997 Kuusalu SK 2.33,68 
5 Valeria GOFFERT 10.04.1998 Audentese SK 2.36,76 
6 Liisbeth KALLIS 20.10.1997 KJK Harta 2.39,63 
 Heleri PIIP 24.09.1998 Audentese SK DQ 163.3 
 
TB 3000m 
1 Ksenija SAVTŠENKO 07.10.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 11.07,19 
2 Hannagret LUKS 16.09.1998 Nõmme KJK 12.25,03 
3 Lisete ULLA 12.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 12.56,71 
4 Kelina LILLEMETS 21.09.1998 VAK Staier 13.19,67 
5 Diana VESELOVA 04.02.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.07,19 
 
TB 100m tõkkejooks 76/7,75 
Finaal 
1 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,32 +0.5 
2 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 15,41 +0.5 
3 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 15,73 +0.5 
4 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 15,97 +0.5 
5 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 16,19 +0.5 
6 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 16,52 +0.5 
7 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 16,54 +0.5 
8 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 16,59 +0.5 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,46 +2.8 q 1. j. 
2 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 15,59 +2.0 q 2. j. 
3 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 15,79 +2.0 q 2. j. 
4 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 15,97 +2.8 q 1. j. 
5 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 15,99 +2.4 q 3. j. 
6 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 16,15 +2.0 q 2. j. 
7 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 16,19 +2.0 q 2. j. 
8 Darja SMIRNOVA 03.10.1997 Audentese SK 16,45 +2.4 q 3. j. 
9 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 16,56 +2.8 1. j. 
10 Triina MAASIK 23.02.1997 SK Lindon 16,67 +2.8 1. j. 
11 Laura MIKK 15.09.1997 KJK Harta 16,75 +2.4 3. j. 
12 Eleriin EELMÄE 07.10.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 16,88 +2.4 3. j. 



13 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 KJK TIPP 16,94 +2.0 2. j. 
14 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 17,12 +2.0 2. j. 
15 Johanna Liisa AIMLA 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 17,13 +2.4 3. j. 
16 Gertrud PAUSKA 10.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 17,18 +2.8 1. j. 
17 Triin LAUR 30.07.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 17,39 +2.4 3. j. 
18 Kati Kristella KIVISILD 01.08.1998 VAK Staier 17,40 +2.4 3. j. 
19 Grete METSOJA 05.08.1997 SK Schnelli 17,41 +2.8 1. j. 
20 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 17,50 +2.0 2. j. 
21 Sofia FEDORENKO 26.04.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 19,26 +2.4 3. j. 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1 Hanna-Liina JAANI 13.12.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.80 
2.50 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 
O XXO O - XXX 
2 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.70 
2.30 2.50 2.70 2.80 
XO O O XXX 
3 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 25.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O O O XXX 
4 Lisete ULLA 12.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.50 
2.10 2.30 2.50 2.70 
O O XO XXX 
5 Ilona STANITSKI 14.06.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.50 
2.30 2.50 2.70 
XO XXO XXX 
6 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
O XO XXX 
7 Helle MIHKELSOO 04.01.1997 KJK Kose 2000 2.30 
2.10 2.30 2.50 
XO XXO XXX 
8 Malin KISANT 12.11.1997 Haapsalu KJK 2.10 
2.10 2.30 
O XXX 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.52 
X 5.22 5.52 3.64 X 5.22 
+1.7 -0.1 +0.4 +0.0 +0.7 +0.2 
2 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 5.32 
5.32 X 4.87 5.02 5.14 5.30 
+0.1 +1.1 +0.6 +0.6 +0.3 +0.3 
3 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 5.19 
4.92 5.04 5.02 5.09 5.19 X 
+1.1 +1.1 +0.6 +1.0 +0.6 +0.5 
4 Kadi KAART 30.04.1997 SK Maret-Sport 5.03 
5.01 4.96 4.91 5.02 5.03 4.77 
-0.3 +0.7 +0.6 +0.8 +0.5 +0.4 
5 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.90 
4.88 4.90 4.72 4.49 4.76 4.62 
+1.2 +1.6 +0.2 +0.6 +0.6 +0.6 
6 Anna SIDORENKO 29.12.1998 SK Maret-Sport 4.87 
X 4.84 X 4.65 4.76 4.87 
+0.2 +1.0 +0.3 +1.2 +0.6 +0.9 
7 Marian METSAR 13.03.1997 Audentese SK 4.86 
X X 4.83 4.86 X 4.69 
+1.0 +0.2 +1.1 +1.5 +0.4 +0.6 
8 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 4.67 
4.67 4.59 4.56 X X 4.66 
+0.0 +1.9 +0.3 +1.0 +0.2 +1.6 
9 Killu Laura KIIN 28.06.1997 SK Altius 4.57 
4.45 4.57 4.52 
+0.4 +0.3 +0.5 



10 Britta PÄHKEL 30.11.1997 SK Põltsamaa 4.49 
4.49 4.33 4.38 
+0.6 +1.0 +0.6 
11 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 KJK TIPP 4.42 
4.42 4.13 3.96 
+0.7 +2.1 +1.3 
12 Johanna Liisa AIMLA 26.09.1998 SK Fortis 4.41 
4.37 4.30 4.41 
+1.2 +1.9 +0.5 
13 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 4.40 
4.13 4.38 4.40 
+0.1 +0.7 +0.6 
14 Maris MARTINSON 29.12.1998 KJK Vike 4.35 
4.35 4.35 4.14 
+0.1 +0.0 +1.5 
15 Anette-Maria KÕMMUS 26.12.1997 KJK Hiiker 4.35 
4.22 X 4.35 
+0.6 +0.1 +1.2 
16 Almendra JÄRFPOLT 21.03.1997 SK Põltsamaa 4.35 
4.35 X X 
+1.7 +1.3 +0.5 
17 Ilona STANITSKI 14.06.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.32 
X 4.18 4.32 
+0.3 +0.5 +0.1 
18 Kelly-Tonili HIIEMÄE 02.07.1997 Haapsalu KJK 4.31 
4.30 4.31 3.92 
+0.9 +0.5 +0.1 
19 Eeva-Laura LÕOKE 08.12.1997 Nõmme KJK 4.28 
X X 4.28 
+0.3 +0.6 +0.4 
20 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.25 
4.25 4.24 3.23 
+0.4 +0.6 +0.9 
21 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 4.20 
3.53 4.08 4.20 
+0.4 +1.1 +0.1 
22 Veronika TARASKINA 06.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.11 
3.98 4.11 3.97 
+1.4 +1.3 +0.3 
23 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 4.08 
X 4.08 4.04 
-0.2 +0.3 +0.1 
24 Eleriin EELMÄE 07.10.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.02 
X 4.02 3.91 
+0.4 +0.5 +0.2 
25 Evelin KRUUS 08.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.97 
3.97 X X 
+0.3 +1.2 +0.3 
26 Karmen MESILA 29.12.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 3.90 
3.83 3.55 3.90 
+1.4 +0.4 +0.6 
27 Katariina IDLA 04.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 2.45 
X 2.45 X 
-0.2 +0.4 +0.2 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 12.58 
11.86 X 12.48 X 12.58 X 
2 Kristel LOORITS 21.02.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.34 
11.12 11.21 11.07 X 11.34 X 
3 Anna-Lisete KUKK 06.11.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.09 
11.09 X X 10.35 X X 
4 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 10.98 
10.00 X 10.20 X 10.35 10.98 



5 Malin KISANT 12.11.1997 Haapsalu KJK 10.77 
9.63 9.98 10.01 10.73 10.28 10.77 
6 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 9.94 
9.25 9.21 9.94 9.19 9.17 8.92 
7 Madli RAHUVARM 05.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 9.48 
9.00 9.48 9.04 9.15 9.33 9.30 
8 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 9.48 
8.46 9.48 X X X X 
9 Katariina IDLA 04.04.1998 Nõmme KJK 9.05 
8.44 9.05 8.73 
10 Christyn LIIVA 01.01.1998 KJK TIPP 8.71 
8.41 7.28 8.71 
11 Kati Kristella KIVISILD 01.08.1998 VAK Staier 8.25 
8.25 7.47 7.20 
12 Erika DEMJANJUK 08.06.1997 Audentese SK 8.21 
7.45 8.21 7.74 
13 Carmen SILLUTA 15.07.1997 SK Fortis 8.19 
8.17 8.14 8.19 
14 Anett TRIEBSTOCK 25.05.1998 Haapsalu KJK 7.71 
7.71 7.20 7.51 
15 Laura-Liisa LIIU 10.03.1998 KJK TIPP 7.56 
7.56 X X 
 
TB vasaraheide 3kg 
1 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 43.49 
40.96 43.49 40.31 X X X 
2 Ketter KÕRE 06.06.1997 KJK Vike 32.70 
31.68 32.70 X 27.58 X 29.39 
3 Liina PIILMANN 23.04.1998 Audentese SK 31.18 
31.18 23.48 26.48 X 30.08 26.57 
 
TC 100m 
Finaal 
1 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Individuaalvõistleja 13,35 +1.6 
2 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 KJS Sakala 13,64 +1.6 
3 Brenda ROOSIMÄGI 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 13,85 +1.6 
4 Valeria VOLKOVA 01.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,98 +1.6 
5 Marii Anett LILLEMÄGI 22.09.1999 KJK Harta 14,28 +1.6 
6 Berit KIVISAAR 11.02.1999 SK Fortis 14,29 +1.6 
7 Rebecca TAMM 17.03.2000 SK Fortis 14,46 +1.6 
8 Krete BEROL  KJK TIPP 14,61 +1.6 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Individuaalvõistleja 13,25 -3.0 q 2. j. 
2 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 KJS Sakala 13,66 +3.0 q 3. j. 
3 Valeria VOLKOVA 01.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 13,83 +3.0 q 3. j. 
4 Brenda ROOSIMÄGI 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 13,93 +3.0 q 3. j. 
5 Berit KIVISAAR 11.02.1999 SK Fortis 14,13 +3.0 q 3. j. 
6 Rebecca TAMM 17.03.2000 SK Fortis 14,37 -0.5 q 1. j. 
7 Krete BEROL  KJK TIPP 14,54 -3.0 q 2. j. 
8 Marii Anett LILLEMÄGI 22.09.1999 KJK Harta 14,56 -0.5 q 1. j. 
9 Jennifer VIIRA 21.08.1998 SK Fortis 14,61 -0.5 1. j. 
10 Simone KALLAS 20.02.2000 Audentese SK 14,72 -3.0 2. j. 
11 Ulla TARI 03.08.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 14,77 -0.5 1. j. 
12 Laura-Laurelia PÕLGAST 26.06.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 15,05 -0.5 1. j. 
13 Marta ELLER  KJK Hiiker 15,06 -3.0 2. j. 
14 Eva-Maria MUULI 06.01.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,15 -3.0 2. j. 
15 Girlin KASSUK 31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 15,65 -0.5 1. j. 
 Kristiina VELLESTE 04.10.1999 SK Altius DQ 162.7 3. j. 
 
TC 400m 
1 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 1.04,93 3. j. 
2 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 1.05,11 3. j. 
3 Monika MITINA 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.05,19 2. j. 



4 Kaisa KUUSIK 10.03.1999 KJK Vike 1.07,50 3. j. 
5 Kaisa-Helena SCHÜTZ 07.09.1999 SK Viraaž 1.07,57 2. j. 
6 Zarina NETSIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 1.08,68 1. j. 
7 Berit KIVISAAR 11.02.1999 SK Fortis 1.09,91 3. j. 
8 Valeria VOLKOVA 01.03.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.10,49 3. j. 
9 Annabel MATKUR 23.01.1999 Kuusalu SK 1.10,98 3. j. 
10 Marii Anett LILLEMÄGI 22.09.1999 KJK Harta 1.12,16 2. j. 
11 Laura Brigitta KING  Nõmme KJK 1.12,81 1. j. 
12 Jennifer VIIRA 21.08.1998 SK Fortis 1.13,25 2. j. 
12 Elizabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 KJK TIPP 1.13,25 1. j. 
14 Lisette PLOOMIPUU 08.05.2000 SK Lindon 1.13,41 1. j. 
15 Greete KÜBAR 13.01.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 1.14,52 1. j. 
 
TC 1500m 
1 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.27,57 
2 Marilin RIIVES 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 5.27,65 
3 Lisette PLOOMIPUU 08.05.2000 SK Lindon 5.49,45 
4 Piret MÄE 05.10.1999 Pärnumaa SL 5.51,39 
5 Saina MAMEDOVA 08.06.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.00,81 
6 Geiri SUUR  KJK Vike 6.16,55 
7 Merili URVA 19.03.2000 KJK TIPP 6.30,52 
 
TC 200m tõkkejooks 
1 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 31,87 +2.6 2. j. 
2 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 32,27 +2.6 2. j. 
3 Eliise-Triin RAUN 07.05.2000 SK Lindon 35,07 +1.2 1. j. 
4 Brenda Brigitta VETIK 02.05.1999 KJK Vike 36,39 +2.6 2. j. 
5 Annabel MATKUR 23.01.1999 Kuusalu SK 36,48 +2.6 2. j. 
6 Kerli Kairit KAJU 25.03.1999 KJK Kose 2000 36,76 +1.2 1. j. 
7 Helena EGLIT 25.08.2000 KJK TIPP 36,87 +1.2 1. j. 
8 Jelizaveta MATULJAVITSUS 13.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 37,86 +1.2 1. j. 
9 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 38,50 +2.6 2. j. 
10 Elizabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 KJK TIPP 38,63 +1.2 1. j. 
11 Fee-Marlen MÄGI 26.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 38,76 +2.6 2. j. 
12 Kätriin SAARMA  KJK TIPP 44,38 +1.2 1. j. 
 
TC kõrgushüpe 
1 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Individuaalvõistleja 1.48 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 1.51 
O O O XO O XO XXX 
2 Brigita-Liisa PIIPUU 14.01.1999 SK Fortis 1.45 
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 
O O O O O O XXX 
3 Emilia PALGI 02.02.2000 KJS Sakala 1.45 
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 
O O XXO XO XXX 
4 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 1.45 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.48 
O O XO O XXO XXX 
5 Ege Telli OJA 14.05.2000 Nõmme KJK 1.40 
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O O O O XXX 
6 Kerli Kairit KAJU 25.03.1999 KJK Kose 2000 1.40 
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O XO XXO O XXX 
7 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 1.40 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O O XO XXX 
8 Jelizaveta MATULJAVITSUS 13.04.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.40 
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
O O O XO XO XXX 
9 Kaisa-Helena SCHÜTZ 07.09.1999 SK Viraaž 1.40 
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
XO O XO XO XO XXX 



10 Liss VIILMA 01.09.1999 KJK TIPP 1.35 
1.30 1.35 1.40 
O XO XXX 
10 Johanna MURD 27.09.1999 KJK Harta 1.35 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
O O XO XXX 
12 Eliise-Triin RAUN 07.05.2000 SK Lindon 1.35 
1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
O XXO XXX - 
13 Grete PODNIEKS 06.08.1999 SK Maret-Sport 1.35 
1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
XO O XXO XXX 
14 Maiann JOHANSON 30.12.1999 KJK Vike 1.30 
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
O XO XO XXX 
15 Michell LUIK 21.03.1999 SK Viraaž 1.30 
1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 
O O XXO XXX 
16 Laura-Laurelia PÕLGAST 26.06.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.25 
1.20 1.25 1.30 
O XO XXX 
17 Ulla TARI 03.08.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.20 
1.20 1.25 
XXO XXX 
 
TC kaugushüpe 
1 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 4.95 
4.73 4.80 4.83 4.76 4.95 X 
+2.5 +1.5 +2.3 +0.0 +1.1 +0.1 
2 Liina VALK 11.07.1999 SK Fortis 4.92 
4.35 4.73 4.84 4.61 4.80 4.92 
+0.2 +0.6 +0.4 +0.7 +0.8 +0.6 
3 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 Individuaalvõistleja 4.86 
4.52 4.86 - 4.08 4.69 4.76 
+1.0 +0.5 +0.3 +0.2 +0.0 
4 Hanna ANDLA 25.09.1999 SK Altius 4.71 
4.30 4.47 4.51 4.71 4.46 X 
+2.4 +1.1 +0.0 +0.1 +1.2 +0.6 
5 Kaisa KUUSIK 10.03.1999 KJK Vike 4.63 
4.10 4.63 4.59 X 4.57 4.48 
+1.3 +0.8 +1.7 +0.7 +0.1 +2.0 
6 Brenda Brigitta VETIK 02.05.1999 KJK Vike 4.53 
4.53 3.87 4.44 X X X 
+1.3 +0.0 +0.5 +0.9 -0.2 +1.1 
7 Emilia PALGI 02.02.2000 KJS Sakala 4.46 
4.10 4.08 4.41 4.27 4.33 4.46 
+1.9 -0.3 +0.5 +2.0 +0.4 +1.8 
8 Brenda ROOSIMÄGI 21.04.1999 Nõmme KJK 4.45 
4.44 3.48 4.44 4.16 4.43 4.45 
+1.0 -0.2 +2.2 +1.6 +0.5 +1.7 
9 Eliise-Triin RAUN 07.05.2000 SK Lindon 4.40 
4.40 4.26 4.22 
+1.9 +2.2 +1.2 
10 Monika MITINA 10.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.33 
4.05 3.75 4.33 
+4.6 +0.7 +1.8 
11 Marilin MOOR 04.03.1999 Audentese SK 4.24 
4.24 4.20 4.23 
+1.3 +0.4 +0.6 
12 Elizabeth VALDMANN 09.01.1999 KJK TIPP 4.15 
4.06 4.14 4.15 
+1.2 +2.0 +0.7 



13 Rebecca TAMM 17.03.2000 SK Fortis 4.08 
3.74 4.08 X 
+3.0 +0.6 +1.0 
14 Krete BEROL  KJK TIPP 4.05 
3.28 4.05 3.84 
+0.9 +0.1 +0.6 
15 Fee-Marlen MÄGI 26.07.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 4.03 
4.03 3.80 3.42 
+3.3 +1.0 +1.1 
16 Laura-Laurelia PÕLGAST 26.06.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 3.97 
3.97 X 3.65 
+2.2 +0.4 +1.6 
17 Greete KÜBAR 13.01.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3.94 
2.60 X 3.94 
+1.6 +1.0 +0.6 
18 Simone KALLAS 20.02.2000 Audentese SK 3.92 
3.86 3.92 3.83 
+0.6 +1.5 +1.0 
19 Johanna MURD 27.09.1999 KJK Harta 3.92 
3.92 3.83 3.74 
+0.7 +0.4 +1.9 
20 Helena EGLIT 25.08.2000 KJK TIPP 3.92 
3.69 3.92 3.73 
+1.3 +0.5 +1.1 
21 Eva-Maria MUULI 06.01.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.88 
3.88 2.96 2.83 
+1.0 +1.2 +0.0 
22 Girlin KASSUK 31.03.1999 Nõmme KJK 3.82 
3.52 3.82 3.57 
+0.0 +2.3 +1.1 
23 Marta ELLER  KJK Hiiker 3.75 
3.64 3.75 3.55 
+2.2 +0.6 +1.5 
24 Ulla TARI 03.08.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 3.50 
X X 3.50 
+1.9 -0.2 +0.7 
25 Kätriin SAARMA  KJK TIPP 3.41 
3.41 3.34 3.30 
+1.6 +0.9 +1.1 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2kg 
1 Liisa LANNUSALU 03.01.2000 KJK Vike 13.23 
11.80 13.01 11.88 13.23 12.44 12.25 
2 Kristine STRAZDITE  LAT 12.86 
12.86 X X 12.57 12.71 11.65 
3 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 12.40 
12.15 11.55 11.68 12.40 11.81 11.27 
4 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 KJK Saare 11.76 
10.79 10.82 10.89 10.21 11.18 11.76 
5 Stefani VISSEL 24.03.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.39 
X 10.98 11.39 11.30 11.29 11.21 
6 Kristiina VELLESTE 04.10.1999 SK Altius 11.29 
X 10.87 11.29 10.74 10.57 10.29 
7 Liss VIILMA 01.09.1999 KJK TIPP 10.55 
9.60 10.55 X 9.43 - - 
8 Grete PODNIEKS 06.08.1999 SK Maret-Sport 10.49 
10.09 10.49 10.18 - - - 
9 Angela SÖÖT 30.11.1999 SK Viraaž 9.45 
9.45 9.18 9.24 
10 Kristina KUZEMKO 20.05.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 9.24 
8.69 8.72 9.24 
11 Maiann JOHANSON 30.12.1999 KJK Vike 9.04 
8.14 9.04 X 



12 Kerli Kairit KAJU 25.03.1999 KJK Kose 2000 8.58 
8.58 - - 
13 Krete BEROL  KJK TIPP 7.94 
7.87 7.94 7.64 
14 Helena EGLIT 25.08.2000 KJK TIPP 7.29 
6.52 7.29 X 
 
TC odavise 400g 
1 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 36.66 
35.28 34.22 33.27 31.45 32.67 36.66 
2 Marit TÕNISSON 09.06.1999 KJS Sakala 35.70 
33.56 24.54 34.97 33.66 32.63 35.70 
3 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 31.90 
24.88 22.97 23.27 26.44 27.53 31.90 
4 Marii Anett LILLEMÄGI 22.09.1999 KJK Harta 31.17 
28.23 27.74 28.38 31.17 28.85 27.45 
5 Airike KAPP 05.01.1999 KJK Saare 30.29 
28.70 27.83 26.47 27.56 28.68 30.29 
6 Kaisa-Helena SCHÜTZ 07.09.1999 SK Viraaž 28.95 
21.07 26.70 22.67 28.95 23.34 21.68 
7 Michell LUIK 21.03.1999 SK Viraaž 26.73 
24.07 X 23.60 26.73 25.30 21.41 
8 Angela SÖÖT 30.11.1999 SK Viraaž 26.55 
23.67 26.55 25.37 24.57 20.25 24.67 
9 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 23.86 
22.74 22.10 23.86 
10 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 23.68 
21.75 20.33 23.68 
11 Liisa LANNUSALU 03.01.2000 KJK Vike 23.58 
20.20 23.58 23.36 
12 Liss VIILMA 01.09.1999 KJK TIPP 21.16 
20.79 20.08 21.16 
13 Kaisa MUMMA  Niidupargi KJK 19.98 
19.98 18.18 18.53 
 
 

II päev 
 
MJ 200m 
Finaal 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 21,85 +2.0 
2 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,47 +2.0 
3 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 22,85 +2.0 
4 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 22,89 +2.0 
5 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,08 +2.0 
6 Jaan Martin RAIK 22.05.1994 KJK Saare 23,77 +2.0 
7 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 23,79 +2.0 
8 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 23,93 +2.0 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 22,50 -0.4 q 2. j. 
2 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,12 -2.9 q 1. j. 
3 Sander KLEIN 22.12.1994 Rapla JK 23,14 -0.4 q 2. j. 
4 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 23,22 -2.9 q 1. j. 
5 Michel IVANOV 27.03.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 23,49 -0.4 q 2. j. 
6 Jaan Martin RAIK 22.05.1994 KJK Saare 23,98 -0.4 q 2. j. 
7 Uku ANDLA 19.12.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,02 -0.4 q 2. j. 
8 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 24,09 -2.9 q 1. j. 
9 Karl SONGISEPP 29.08.1994 SK Lindon 24,18 -0.4 2. j. 
10 Gert HEINALA 05.08.1993 SK Fortis 24,26 -2.9 1. j. 
11 Karl AKSIN 19.12.1994 SK Fortis 24,41 -0.4 2. j. 
 



MJ 400m 
1 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 51,27 2. j. 
2 Aleksander ABRAMOV 20.11.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 52,60 2. j. 
3 Risto LAANEMETS 01.04.1994 SK Altius 52,96 2. j. 
4 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 53,53 2. j. 
5 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 53,56 1. j. 
6 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 53,91 1. j. 
7 Aleksander G. TÕNISSON 01.09.1994 SK Fortis 54,28 2. j. 
8 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 55,51 1. j. 
9 Paul NAEL 29.11.1994 SK Schnelli 55,80 1. j. 
10 Illimar BORN 09.12.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 56,88 1. j. 
 
MJ 1500m 
1 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 4.03,62 
2 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 Individuaalvõistleja 4.07,83 
3 Aleksandr KOZINETS 04.01.1994 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.09,15 
4 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.10,74 
5 Edvin SKOMAROVSKI 24.05.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.15,61 
6 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.20,89 
7 Martin VOLT 18.09.1994 Valgamaa SL 4.26,08 
8 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.34,77 
 Karl-Martin SAAVER 21.09.1994 KJK Vike DNF 
 
MJ 110m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 14,86 -2.7 
2 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 14,98 -2.7 
3 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 15,63 -2.7 
4 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 16,58 -2.7 
 
MJ 3000m takistusjooks 
1 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 Individuaalvõistleja 9.42,65 
2 Andres EHALA 01.07.1993 VAK Staier 12.00,90 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 1.93 
1.90 1.93 1.96 
O O XXX 
2 Rainer MEEMA 01.03.1993 Rocca al Mare KSK 1.93 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
O O O XO XXX 
3 Madis NAABER 19.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.93 
1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
XXO XXO XXO XXX 
4 Rando TAMM 07.07.1993 Põlva KJK 1.90 
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 
O O O XO XXX 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.64 
14.20 14.41 X - 14.64 14.63 
-0.6 -0.2 -0.5 -0.9 +1.1 
2 Ivo ORAV 04.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 13.79 
13.79 X X 13.11 13.40 - 
-1.9 -0.1 +0.0 -1.7 -0.7 
3 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.47 
X 13.47 13.13 12.92 13.22 X 
-0.9 -0.6 -1.2 -1.5 +0.0 -1.2 
4 Kermo BASOV 27.06.1994 VAK Staier 11.93 
11.20 11.73 11.93 11.50 11.79 X 
-0.5 -0.7 -1.0 -0.5 -1.1 -0.2 
 



MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 49.88 
48.87 46.22 X 49.83 49.88 49.37 
2 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 45.08 
42.38 41.46 X X X 45.08 
3 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 41.64 
36.85 39.22 X 40.57 41.64 X 
4 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 40.00 
X 35.71 37.10 X X 40.00 
5 Mihkel MUINASMAA 25.06.1994 Kuusalu SK 39.79 
38.91 38.37 X 35.22 39.79 X 
6 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK 38.79 
X 37.87 38.79 37.25 38.47 X 
7 Toomas PIIRSOO 23.01.1993 Audentese SK 38.63 
37.13 38.63 X 37.85 X X 
8 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 37.90 
37.20 37.90 37.33 37.60 X X 
9 Jako Siim EENSALU 22.04.1993 Audentese SK 37.08 
36.90 37.08 36.15 
10 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 36.47 
33.80 35.72 36.47 
11 Karl KIVISIK 25.11.1993 SK Altius 36.43 
X X 36.43 
12 Madis Joosep TOOMEL 19.10.1994 KJK Vike 35.30 
X 35.30 X 
13 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 35.11 
X 35.11 X 
14 Silver SIIM 29.05.1993 Nõmme KJK 34.07 
31.42 34.07 - 
15 Vello KANNIKE 16.02.1993 SK Schnelli 29.92 
29.92 25.15 29.92 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 54.84 
45.29 49.53 51.65 X X 54.84 
2 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 51.50 
48.21 X X 51.50 X X 
3 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 51.37 
48.71 X 51.37 X X 48.85 
4 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 47.19 
X X X 39.63 44.26 47.19 
5 Mihkel KASE 28.09.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 45.63 
34.86 X 42.28 45.63 X X 
6 Risto KALJURAND 27.10.1994 KJS Sakala 39.60 
39.60 37.82 39.04 39.33 X 39.38 
7 Sven Daniel KAABEL 26.06.1994 Audentese SK 38.10 
37.06 37.41 37.11 38.10 X X 
 
PA 200m  
Finaal 
1 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 22,34 +0.9 
2 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 22,37 +0.9 
3 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 23,14 +0.9 
4 Pavel BUSLAVSKI 03.03.1995 Audentese SK 23,25 +0.9 
5 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,31 +0.9 
6 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 23,59 +0.9 
7 Peteris KRAUJA  LAT 23,82 +0.9 
8 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 23,95 +0.9 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kirill VASSILJEV 09.06.1995 SK Mitš 23,06 -2.5 q 4. j. 
2 Anatoli TSVETKOV 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 23,14 -2.2 q 3. j. 
3 Carl ALEKAND 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 23,59 -1.7 q 1. j. 
4 Pavel BUSLAVSKI 03.03.1995 Audentese SK 23,68 -1.7 q 1. j. 



5 Karl OSSIS 02.02.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 23,72 -3.5 q 2. j. 
6 Märt HÄKKINEN 08.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 23,96 -2.2 q 3. j. 
7 Peteris KRAUJA  LAT 23,98 -2.5 q 4. j. 
8 Oliver KARM 10.10.1995 SK Lindon 24,08 -3.5 q 2. j. 
9 Jaagup RETSJA 12.03.1996 SK Altius 24,15 -3.5 2. j. 
10 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 24,18 -2.5 4. j. 
11 Henri PALM 19.06.1994 SK Schnelli 24,39 -3.5 2. j. 
12 Alvis CAKURS 10.04.1996 LAT 24,51 -1.7 1. j. 
13 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,77 -1.7 1. j. 
14 Taavi KAEV 06.04.1996 SK Mitš 24,84 -2.2 3. j. 
15 Kevin KEEK 03.08.1996 KJK Harta 24,95 -2.5 4. j. 
16 Ott Olaf TRINK 19.07.1995 SK Fortis 25,15 -3.5 2. j. 
17 Marcus LAURI 28.06.1996 SK Fortis 25,17 -2.2 3. j. 
18 Artur KALDMA 02.03.1996 Audentese SK 25,37 -2.2 3. j. 
19 Olimar LEEMAN 22.10.1996 SK Leksi 44 25,64 -3.5 2. j. 
20 Kristjan MÄE 23.08.1996 SK Altius 25,79 -2.5 4. j. 
21 Martin THOMSON 19.10.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 26,33 -2.5 4. j. 
22 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 26,39 -3.5 2. j. 
23 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 26,43 -1.7 1. j. 
24 Mihkel LIPPO 10.12.1996 VAK Staier 26,44 -1.7 1. j. 
 
PA 400m 
1 Vladislav GUŽOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 50,40 2. j. 
2 Nauris MIKŠTA 16.01.1995 LAT 51,90 2. j. 
3 Andri METSARU 13.06.1995 KJK Vike 53,25 2. j. 
4 Karl-Markus KITSING 01.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,81 1. j. 
5 Antons FJODOROVS  LAT 54,15 2. j. 
6 Severi JÕÕRAS 10.04.1995 Kuusalu SK 54,49 1. j. 
7 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 55,21 2. j. 
8 Alar LEEMET 22.02.1995 KJK Saare 55,32 1. j. 
9 Toms BIERNIS  LAT 55,89 1. j. 
10 Kevin KEEK 03.08.1996 KJK Harta 57,25 2. j. 
11 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 57,26 1. j. 
12 Indrek NORLIND 16.04.1995 Nõmme KJK 1.00,21 1. j. 
 
PA 1500m 
1 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Stamina SK 4.23,40 
2 Robertas POZELA 06.05.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.24,53 
3 Anton SALININ 15.08.1995 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.28,42 
4 Joost PODEKRAT 13.12.1995 KJK Vike 4.34,15 
5 Teet KOKK 08.07.1995 Pärnumaa SL 4.37,70 
6 Eero PUUSEPP 18.03.1996 KJK Vike 4.39,64 
7 Mark DOROŠENKO 05.12.1996 SK Mitš 4.55,68 
8 Dmitri POGOZEV 03.11.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.59,36 
9 Paul LIIBERT 04.12.1996 KJK Kose 2000 5.01,13 
 Artur TUKMATŠOV  Tartu Ü. ASK DQ 163,3 
 
PA 300m tõkkejooks 84,0 
1 Vladislav GUZOV 28.05.1995 Audentese SK 38,81 2. j. 
2 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 41,15 2. j. 
3 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 42,34 2. j. 
4 Alar LEEMET 22.02.1995 KJK Saare 42,43 1. j. 
5 Kevin KANGUR 26.09.1996 KJK Järvala 43,36 1. j. 
6 Toms BIERNIS  LAT 43,49 2. j. 
7 Mihkel REINKUBJAS 12.12.1996 KJK Vike 43,66 2. j. 
8 Rudolfs BERŽINS  LAT 43,77 1. j. 
9 Andreas Peeter LÄTT 21.11.1995 SK Lindon 44,18 1. j. 
10 Harry MARTÕNOV 05.04.1996 SK Fortis 45,16 1. j. 
 Brain PETERS 11.01.1996 Kuusalu SK DNF 2. j. 
 
PA 2000m takistusjooks 
1 Taavi KILKI 28.07.1995 KJK Vike 6.24,90 
2 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 7.06,48 
3 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 7.31,75 



PA teivashüpe 
1 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.25 
3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 4.40 
XO - - O - XO XO X-- 
2 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.20 
3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 
O O O O O O O XO XXX 
3 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.15 
3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 
O - XO - O XO - XXX 
4 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 3.90 
3.90 4.00 4.05 
XXO - XXX 
5 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala 3.50 
3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
O XO O XXX 
6 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 3.50 
3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
O XXO XXO XXX 
 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 Alvis CAKURS 10.04.1996 LAT NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 14.11 
13.84 X X 14.11 X 13.87 
+3.0 +2.9 +0.6 +1.1 +2.0 +2.4 
2 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.07 
12.40 12.52 X 11.65 13.07 - 
+1.1 +1.3 +1.8 +1.8 +1.9 
3 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 12.50 
X X X 12.50 12.49 X 
+2.8 +1.8 -0.2 +3.6 +0.8 +0.1 
4 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 12.46 
12.45 12.35 X 12.17 12.46 12.46 
+2.9 +2.0 -1.1 +0.4 +2.0 +1.2 
5 Kevin BASOV 06.01.1996 VAK Staier 12.22 
X 11.84 11.95 11.11 X 12.22 
+1.6 +1.6 +0.7 +1.8 -1.1 +1.6 
6 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 12.03 
12.03 11.68 11.69 - X X 
+2.6 +1.1 +0.9 +1.0 +1.2 
7 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 11.89 
11.32 11.53 11.89 X 11.17 11.68 
+4.8 +1.4 +0.1 +2.8 +2.0 +1.4 
 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1 Andres ALLIK 03.03.1995 Niidupargi KJK 59.43 
56.22 59.43 X 57.02 58.74 56.57 
2 Erik JOLLER 15.02.1995 Audentese SK 57.52 
57.52 54.53 X X X X 
3 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 47.80 
47.73 X X 47.80 X 46.80 
4 Meelis SKEBER 31.10.1996 Kuusalu SK 42.72 
41.46 42.72 X X X X 
5 Kaupo SAARMANN 12.01.1996 KJK Vike 40.20 
X 40.20 X X X X 



 Toomas VOKK 08.11.1996 KJS Sakala NM 
X X X X X X 
va Georg Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 58.24 
X X X 55.01 58.24 X 
 
PA odavise 600g 
1 Gert KRUUSA 21.01.1995 KJK Järvala 61.77 
61.06 61.77 56.07 X 61.31 X 
2 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 57.15 
57.15 54.52 - 56.60 55.60 X 
3 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 56.84 
48.80 X 49.96 53.80 56.84 X 
4 Kaarel JUUS 23.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 54.48 
54.48 X 52.85 X 54.48 X 
5 Hendrik RAUSK 08.09.1995 KJS Sakala 51.77 
X X 49.46 37.20 X 51.77 
6 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 50.75 
49.79 50.47 45.02 49.36 50.75 39.40 
7 Mihkel LEIB 27.03.1996 Audentese SK 49.40 
49.40 46.95 46.60 X X X 
8 Ranno TAMM 24.08.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 49.20 
48.03 48.10 48.95 49.20 46.54 X 
9 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 Nõmme KJK 45.60 
X 45.60 X 
10 Aivar BRAKS 16.08.1995 KJK Vike 45.26 
41.06 X 45.26 
11 Marko SAATMAN 01.01.1996 Individuaalvõistleja 45.06 
43.88 43.90 45.06 
12 Egert EIST 28.10.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 43.21 
39.74 43.15 43.21 
13 Sander KOSK 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 43.15 
38.33 42.20 43.15 
14 Martin KAUR 20.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 38.43 
X 38.43 32.63 
15 Martin THOMSON 19.10.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 35.63 
35.63 X 28.75 
16 Olger HANSSON 11.08.1996 KJK Kose 2000 35.02 
34.45 33.50 35.02 
17 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 34.42 
34.42 32.89 - 
18 Silver SALUNDO 14.11.1996 SS Marathon 31.86 
31.86 X 31.25 
 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 NM 
X X X 
 
NJ 200m  
Finaal 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 24,98 +1.5 
2 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 26,46 +1.5 
3 Sindija VIRSE  LAT 26,48 +1.5 
4 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 26,92 +1.5 
5 Laura RÄTSEP 17.04.1993 KJS Sakala 27,28 +1.5 
6 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 27,29 +1.5 
7 Eva ROZENTALE  LAT 28,97 +1.5 
 Linda OZOLINA  LAT DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Laura-Maria OJA 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,00 -3.0 1. j. 
2 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 26,95 -3.0 1. j. 
3 Sindija VIRSE  LAT 27,13 -2.0 2. j. 
4 Gerli Helene GRITSENKO 29.12.1993 Nõmme KJK 27,53 -2.0 2. j. 
5 Eva ROZENTALE  LAT 27,54 -3.0 1. j. 
6 Laura RÄTSEP 17.04.1993 KJS Sakala 27,64 -3.0 1. j. 
7 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 27,65 -2.0 2. j. 



8 Linda OZOLINA  LAT 27,69 -2.0 2. j. 
9 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,71 -2.0 2. j. 
10 Elenor KOEMETS 02.09.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,73 -3.0 1. j. 
11 Marie-Helene LÕHMUS 22.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28,17 -2.0 2. j. 
12 Grete ANTON 27.09.1994 Audentese SK 28,25 -2.0 2. j. 
13 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 28,30 -3.0 1. j. 
14 Kai KREOS 04.02.1993 KJK Saare 28,38 -3.0 1. j. 
15 Kätriin ROOTSMANN 21.04.1994 SK Lindon 31,63 -3.0 1. j. 
va Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 25,41 -2.0 2. j. 
 
NJ 400m 
1 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 58,6 (58,80) 2. j. 
2 Mari-Liis MURULA 24.08.1994 Raplamaa KJK 59,2 (59,39) 2. j. 
3 Karolin KIVIMÄE 01.11.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.01,6 (1.01,80) 2. j. 
4 Anne NIIN 01.12.1994 SK Fortis 1.02,9 1. j. 
5 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 1.03,7 1. j. 
6 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 1.03,8 (1.04,02) 2. j. 
7 Kristel METSLA 07.03.1993 Nõmme KJK 1.04,0 1. j. 
8 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.04,1 (1.04,30) 2. j. 
9 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 1.06,9 1. j. 
 
NJ 1500m 
1 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.54,94 
2 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.55,10 
3 Heleene TAMBET 31.05.1993 VAK Staier 4.55,19 
4 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.56,27 
5 Nadezda PUPINA 23.12.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.23,26 
6 Eliise HOOGAND 30.05.1993 KJK Saare 5.35,58 
 
NJ 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 Marleen-Heleen PUHKE 15.07.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 16,83 -0.4 
2 Eva ROZENTALE  LAT 17,07 -0.4 
3 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 17,21 -0.4 
4 Tiina OLLEMA 13.05.1993 KJK Saare 17,63 -0.4 
 
NJ 2000m takistusjooks 
1 Ariadna GOLUBENKO 10.02.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.11,07 
2 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 8.11,68 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
XO O XXX 
2 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
XXO O XXX 
3 Katre EENPÕLLU 06.03.1993 SK Fortis 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XO XXX 
4 Loore MAGUS 11.04.1993 KJK Saare 1.50 
1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XXO XXX 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 Laura MAASIK 05.10.1993 Nõmme KJK 12.60 
X 12.60 12.44 12.38 12.46 X 
+1.3 +2.1 +1.2 +0.9 +2.3 +1.5 
2 Jevgenia ŠPILJOVA 15.04.1994 Audentese SK 10.70 
10.53 10.43 10.37 10.35 10.70 10.23 
+0.0 +1.5 +0.7 +0.1 +1.8 +1.1 
3 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 10.68 
X 10.23 10.65 10.47 10.68 X 
+0.6 +2.2 +2.1 -0.1 +2.2 +0.2 



4 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 10.37 
10.22 10.30 10.28 X 10.37 X 
+1.9 +1.1 +1.6 +0.3 +1.5 +2.1 
 
NJ kettaheide 1kg 
1 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 KJK Saare 35.59 
X 31.28 35.59 35.14 X X 
2 Anda ABOLINA  LAT 35.14 
X 34.16 28.73 31.95 X 35.14 
3 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 34.62 
31.78 33.10 34.62 34.12 33.74 X 
4 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 29.30 
27.20 28.94 X 28.46 29.30 X 
5 Grete ANTON 27.09.1994 Audentese SK 25.00 
23.17 23.67 X X X 25.00 
 
NJ vasaraheide 4kg 
1 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 47.90 
47.90 X 45.34 X X X 
2 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 39.64 
39.64 35.42 36.96 37.91 39.05 X 
3 Anda ABOLINA  LAT 37.91 
X X 34.66 X 34.90 37.91 
4 Kadri KARJA 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 35.27 
33.63 32.50 35.27 X 33.58 - 
5 Helen LOIK 22.02.1994 Nõmme KJK 34.06 
34.06 32.53 31.34 X X X 
 
TA 200m 
Finaal 
1 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,48 +2.0 
2 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 26,76 +2.0 
3 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 27,00 +2.0 
4 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 27,34 +2.0 
5 Anet POST 24.10.1996 KJK Hiiker 27,93 +2.0 
6 Anna-Marija SLJUSARTŠUK 26.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 28,36 +2.0 
 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 Kristina TILLART 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 26,85 -1.8 q 3. j. 
2 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 26,90 -0.6 q 2. j. 
3 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 27,25 -0.6 q 2. j. 
4 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 27,27 -1.8 q 3. j. 
5 Berit Betten NAARITS 07.11.1996 SK Fortis 27,60 -2.5 q 1. j. 
6 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 27,87 -0.6 q 2. j. 
7 Anna-Marija SLJUSARTŠUK 26.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 27,94 -0.6 q 2. j. 
8 Anet POST 24.10.1996 KJK Hiiker 28,20 -2.5 q 1. j. 
9 Karina SUIK 14.12.1995 KJK Hiiker 28,34 -0.6 2. j. 
10 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 28,45 -1.8 3. j. 
11 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Nõmme KJK 28,83 -2.5 1. j. 
12 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 29,11 -2.5 1. j. 
13 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 29,46 -1.8 3. j. 
14 Merili VARTER 07.06.1996 SK Kivilind 29,73 -1.8 3. j. 
 
TA 400m 
1 Aleksandra SOLOVJOVA 10.01.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.00,15 
2 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.01,37 
3 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 1.02,99 
4 Karmen LILIENTHAL 20.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.05,23 
5 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 1.06,70 
6 Margarita KOZLOVA 28.02.1996 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.08,88 
 



TA 1500m 
1 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.07,74 
2 Sandra GÜSSON 05.09.1996 Nõmme KJK 5.20,46 
3 Anastassia ZAITSEVA 02.09.1995 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.23,22 
4 Marie-Mädli KIVIMÄE 07.09.1996 SK Altius 5.24,16 
 
TA 300m tõkkejooks 76,2 
1 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 45,95 2. j. 
2 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,43 2. j. 
3 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 48,52 2. j. 
4 Jelena VOROBJOVA 17.08.1995 Audentese SK 48,96 2. j. 
5 Kerly NURK 17.09.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,55 1. j. 
6 Liisi NÕMMELA 28.09.1996 KJK Kose 2000 50,78 1. j. 
7 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 50,97 1. j. 
8 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 51,07 1. j. 
9 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,93 1. j. 
10 Kadi RAHU 06.12.1996 Kuusalu SK 55,67 1. j. 
 
TA 1500m takistusjooks 
1 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.13,30 
2 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 5.42,24 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.35 
2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.25 3.30 3.35 3.40 
O O XO XO - O XO XXX 
2 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.30 
3.20 3.25 3.30 3.35 3.40 
O - O - XXX 
3 Helmi Ulrika KIRM 04.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.70 
2.50 2.70 2.90 3.00 
O O - XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 11.90 
11.80 11.90 X 11.38 11.58 11.69 
+0.8 +2.5 +1.0 -0.3 +2.6 +0.3 
2 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.50 
11.11 X 11.42 X X 11.50 
+0.6 +1.5 +0.4 +0.2 +2.4 +1.3 
3 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 11.40 
10.90 11.40 10.71 - 10.90 11.21 
+1.4 -0.1 +0.0 +1.8 +0.5 
4 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.95 
10.95 10.65 10.80 10.32 10.85 10.92 
+1.2 -0.3 -0.7 +0.2 +1.6 +1.1 
5 Veera MURÕTŠEVA 02.11.1995 Audentese SK 10.65 
10.58 10.38 10.65 X X X 
-0.1 +3.1 +1.5 +1.3 +1.9 +1.0 
6 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Nõmme KJK 10.65 
X X 10.20 10.45 10.65 9.24 
+2.0 +0.7 -0.1 +0.2 +0.1 +2.4 
7 Viktoria LINDE 07.02.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.29 
9.96 10.22 9.95 10.29 X 9.88 
+1.3 +0.1 +1.0 +1.1 +1.7 +0.7 
8 Katrin JAANI 15.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 10.17 
10.14 9.92 9.78 9.75 10.17 9.75 
+0.8 +1.0 +0.6 -0.2 +2.7 +2.3 
9 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike 10.00 
9.96 10.00 9.85 
+1.1 +2.9 +1.7 
10 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 9.67 
9.53 9.28 9.67 
-0.1 +2.5 +1.5 



11 Anneli KRIPSAAR 25.09.1996 SK Fortis 9.66 
9.61 9.57 9.66 
+0.6 +2.9 +0.8 
 
TA vasaraheide 3kg 
1 Lisette LIIVRAND 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 48.57 
44.96 46.06 46.48 X X 48.57 
2 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 47.99 
X 46.76 X X 47.99 42.01 
3 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 44.92 
X 37.88 39.92 41.96 42.70 44.92 
4 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 39.34 
36.22 39.34 37.49 37.84 37.40 X 
5 Cätlin OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 38.84 
36.51 38.84 35.56 36.49 37.31 38.48 
6 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 32.91 
X 28.53 X 30.62 X 32.91 
7 Karoliina REBANE 16.10.1995 Audentese SK 32.72 
32.64 32.28 32.72 X X X 
8 Birgit KOLL 15.11.1995 KJK Harta 32.01 
X 28.38 X 30.78 32.01 30.60 
9 Laura SMOLSKI 14.08.1996 SK Leksi 44 25.04 
X 15.89 25.04 
 
TA odavise 500g 
1 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 43.78 
35.87 39.21 38.85 38.15 41.25 43.78 
2 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 43.62 
43.62 X 42.39 41.23 40.39 43.46 
3 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.66 
40.39 X 41.57 41.66 40.46 X 
4 Kärt UNT 07.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 40.38 
X 40.38 37.02 - 35.49 39.63 
5 Katre KARU 05.04.1995 KJK Vike 37.48 
37.48 36.17 29.19 34.16 33.07 31.29 
6 Triine AAVIK 19.02.1995 KJK Saare 35.42 
21.48 28.70 30.95 35.42 32.30 29.20 
7 Merlyn LIPP 16.02.1995 Nõmme KJK 34.95 
28.84 33.29 31.83 32.69 34.95 32.34 
8 Getter-Anett KUUS 26.01.1996 Audentese SK 32.87 
X 30.57 X 32.87 X X 
9 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 29.73 
29.73 X 27.05 
10 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 29.30 
26.98 29.30 X 
11 Šerelin ZVEREV 18.12.1996 VAK Staier 28.06 
X 28.06 X 
12 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 27.84 
26.62 X 27.84 
13 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 27.70 
24.96 - - 27.70 
14 Doris ÕUNAPUU 17.06.1996 KJK TIPP 27.21 
26.20 X 27.21 
15 Marite Helina SIHVER 24.07.1996 SK Leksi 44 23.40 
X 23.40 X 


